U

S 113 NORTH/SOUTH STUDY

MILFORD AREA WORKING GROUP BRIEFING

AGENDA

Monday, September 19, 2005
8:00 to 9:30 A.M.

INTRODUCTIONS/BACKGROUND

BRIEFING OBJECTIVES

MAY/JUNE PUBLIC WORKSHOPS

Attend

Milford 275
Ellendale 40
Georgetown 190
Millsboro 145
Selbyville 54
724

COMMUNITY OUT

ees Comment Forms
102
14
63
62
13
254

REACH

ALTERNATIVES RECOMMENDED FOR DETAILED EVALUATION

NEXT STEPS — FALL/SPRING ACTIVITIES

Summer

September
October
Sept ’05- Feb *06

On-going Survey and Analysis (Economic Impact, Traffic,
Resources)

Working Group Briefings

Public Open Houses to Present the Alternatives Retained

Project Team/Working Groups — Detailed Evaluation of Retained
Alternatives

Spring *06 Public Workshops to Present Results of Retained Alternatives
Evaluation

Fall 06 Recommended Preferred Alternatives

Fall *06 Public Workshops to present the Recommended Preferred
Alternatives

? Record of Decision on Environmental Documentation

OPEN DISCUSSION

WRAP-UP




