

## US 113 NORTH/SOUTH STUDY MILFORD AREA WORKING GROUP BRIEFING AGENDA

## Monday, September 19, 2005 8:00 to 9:30 A.M.

- 1. INTRODUCTIONS/BACKGROUND
- 2. BRIEFING OBJECTIVES
- 3. MAY/JUNE PUBLIC WORKSHOPS

	Attendees	Comment Forms
Milford	275	102
Ellendale	40	14
Georgetown	190	63
Millsboro	145	62
Selbyville	_54	_13
	724	$\overline{254}$

- 4. **COMMUNITY OUTREACH**
- 5. ALTERNATIVES RECOMMENDED FOR DETAILED EVALUATION
- 6. NEXT STEPS FALL/SPRING ACTIVITIES

Summer	On-going Survey and Analysis (Economic Impact, Traffic,
	Resources)
September	Working Group Briefings
October	Public Open Houses to Present the Alternatives Retained
Sept '05- Feb '06	Project Team/Working Groups – Detailed Evaluation of Retained Alternatives
Spring '06	Public Workshops to Present Results of Retained Alternatives Evaluation
Fall '06	Recommended Preferred Alternatives
Fall '06	Public Workshops to present the Recommended Preferred Alternatives
?	Record of Decision on Environmental Documentation

- 7. OPEN DISCUSSION
- 8. WRAP-UP